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ROCKLIN ACADEMY FAMILY OF SCHOOLS 
2022-2023 Unaudited Actuals Report 

 
 
The Unaudited Actuals Report reflects the financial activity that occurred during the year for the 
Rocklin Academy Family of Schools (RAFOS), as well as the financial position as of June 30, 2023.  
Additionally, the Unaudited Actuals contain supplemental detailed activity.  Education Code requires 
charter schools to close their books and adopt the report of financial activities and position by 
September 15th of each year for the preceding fiscal year.  This information is submitted to our 
Authorizers, the County and the California Department of Education for review.  
 
 
Revenue Components 
RAFOS receives funding for operations from several sources.  The following is a breakdown of the 
major funding sources: 
 

Description  Unrestricted  Restricted  Combined 
     Local Control Funding Formula  $         26,666,619     $         26,666,619 

     Federal    740,092  740,092 

     State  1,786,839  2,580,284  4,367,123 

     Local  3,674,019  2,315,260  5,989,379 

Contributions to Restricted  (1,203,497)  1,203,497  ‐ 

   

TOTAL  $         27,293,371  $         4,889,345   $         32,182,716 
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The calculation of revenue is a complicated process with many components.  The most significant 
revenue source for RAFOS is the Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF).  This formula was 
established for the 2012-13 school year, and identified a funding timeline at which all schools would 
be on an equal base funding amount.  This base funding is known as the ‘target’.  The target funding 
was reached during the 2018-19 school year.  Subsequent adjustments to the LCFF are based on Cost 
of Living Adjustments (COLA) or other factors as determined by the State of California. 
 

 The LCFF is based on the Average Daily Attendance (ADA) by site and grade span multiplied 
by the Estimated LCFF Entitlement per ADA.  The ending revenue assumptions are based on 
the ending LCFF schedules and prior year adjustments.  As stated last year there was a hold 
harmless provision written in the 2021-22 State of California trailer bill.  These revenues have 
been included in the 2022-2023 school year for each site as applicable.   

o The most material impact on this revenue stream in the current year was due to the 
prior year adjustments.  These one-time revenue sources were both referenced here as 
well as within other state revenues and are due to the State providing the same 
treatment to charter schools this year relating to ADA as traditional schools receive 
each year.   

 
 Federal revenue is typically only comprised of the Federal portion of Special Education.  

Over the past several years we have received additional grants for COVID funding as well 
as continued start up grant funding for the Public Charter Schools Growth Plan (PCSGP), 
the majority of which will be recognized over the 2023-2024 school year.   

o The main cause for the decrease as compared to budget is the lower than available 
spending of the PCSGP grant.  In comparison to prior year actuals this revenue 
source was relatively flat.   
 

 State revenue is comprised of lottery revenue, mandated repayments, Educator Effectiveness 
Grant, etc.   

o The main cause for the change in the current year was due to the one-time revenue 
sources for the Arts, Music and Instructional Materials discretionary block grant, the 
Learning Recovery Emergency Block Grant and the one-time hold harmless ADA 
adjustment referenced in the LCFF section of this document.  The one-time ADA 
revenue is unrestricted in nature, the two grants referenced are restricted and have led 
to a higher temporarily restricted fund balance which will show as a deficit spending 
in subsequent fiscal years. 
 

 Local revenue is comprised of the before/after school programs, preschool, food services, etc.  
This revenue line also includes the State portion of the Special Education funding.   

o The main cause for the change in the current year is higher than anticipated revenues 
from the National School Lunch program and Universal Meals program as compared 
to prior year receipts.  Additionally, we received additional one-time grants from 
Silicon Schools relating to our work with Instruction Partners.  Again, the one-time 
grants will lead to deficit spending in subsequent fiscal years.   
 

Overall revenue components were above budget mainly due to the influx of one-time revenue sources 
leading to higher fund balances both within unrestricted fund balances as well as restricted fund 
balances.  We will be expending these resources through one-time activities over the upcoming 
year(s). 
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Expenditure Components 
As illustrated below, the majority of expenditures, approximately 68% (net of capital outlay), are for 
salaries and benefits related to providing services and resources for our students.  Additionally, the 
cost of facilities account for approximately 9% of the total budget.   
  

o Illustrated below are the approximate salary and benefit costs (savings) of a 1% salary 
increase (decrease), excluding benefits, for informational purposes only: 

 Certificated:    $123,000 
 Classified:    $38,000 

 
 The main causes for the variances within expenditures were lower than anticipated costs of 

expenses.  The most material were salaries and benefits due to underused positions (not being 
able to fill them) as well as underutilized substitute and sick leave costs.  The most material 
variances by percentage were due to lower than anticipated food costs.  Lastly, we budgeted 
for utilizing more federal expenses relating to the PCSGP which will continue to be utilized 
in the 2023-2024 school year. 
 
The following is a breakdown of the major expenditures by object codes: 

 

Description  Unrestricted  Restricted  Combined 

     Certificated Salaries ‐ (1000's)  $      10,529,286  $        1,698,249  $      12,227,535 

     Classified Salaries ‐ (2000's)  3,422,423  367,864  3,790,287 

     Employee Benefits ‐ (3000's)  4,132,928  669,186  4,802,114 

     Books & Supplies ‐ (4000's)  1,060,267  319,741  1,380,008 

     Services ‐ (5000's)  5,600,876  1,656,125  7,257,001 

     Capital Outlay ‐ (6000's)  342,999  11,297  354,296 

     Indirect Costs ‐ (7000’s)  (4,201)  4,201  ‐ 

     Other Outgo ‐ (7000’s)  742,504  ‐  742,504 

     Debt Service ‐ Principal ‐ (7439)  90,000  ‐  90,000 

     Debt Service ‐ Interest ‐ (7438)  325,275  ‐  325,375 

TOTAL  $    26,242,457  $     4,726,663  $    30,969,120 
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Education Protection Account 
The creation of the Education Protection Account (EPA) by Proposition 30 provides that a portion of 
K-14 general purpose funds must be utilized for instructional purposes.  K-14 local agencies have the 
sole authority to determine how the funds received from the EPA are spent, but with these provisions: 

 The spending plan must be approved by the governing board during a public meeting 
 EPA funds cannot be used for the salaries or benefits of administrators or any other 

administrative costs 
 Each year, the local agency must publish on its website an accounting of how much money 

was received from the EPA and how the funds were expended. 
 
The actual spending on this plan is indicated below:     
 

EPA Spending Plan  

 
Meyers 

Western 
Sierra 

Turnstone  Gateway 
American 
River 

Total 

EXPENDITURES              

Certificated Instructional 
Salaries (1000’s) 

48,223  483,398  282,048  172,738  11,876  998,283 

Certificated Instructional 
Benefits (3000’s) 

12,897  167,579  94,844  53,066  3,186  331,572 

Total  61,120  650,977  376,892  225,804  15,062  1,329,855 

 
 
Contributions to Restricted Programs 
During the Second Interim Report we had budgeted for a transfer of unrestricted resources to 
restricted programs of $1,629,308 and reported actual contributions of $1,203,497.  The main cause 
for this variance was largely due to increased special education revenue and reduced spending relating 
to Special Education.  Actual transfers of unrestricted resources to restricted, specific to Special 
Education, are listed below:     
 

  
Meyers 

Western 
Sierra 

Turnstone  Gateway 
American 
River 

Total 

Special Education               

Beginning Fund Balance  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐ 

Revenue (All sources)  161,031  765,779  457,122  1,179,311  73,089  2,636,332 

Contribution from General 
Fund  134,056  188,649  177,164  554,582  103,613  1,158,064 

Expenses  295,087  880,539  634,286  1,733,893  176,702  3,720,506 

Ending Fund Balance  ‐  73,889  ‐  ‐  ‐  73,889 

Contribution % of Expenses  45%  21%  28%  32%  59%  31% 
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Additional information 

We have talked a lot about the differences in traditional school districts compared to charter school, 
the main difference being in facilities funding.  This year we received hold harmless ADA funding 
from the State, which traditional school districts receive each year.  This resulted in a positive one-
time gain to our schools.  We are hopeful that this type of equality will continue as we can do even 
more great things for our teachers and students if we receive equitable funding.  This additional 
funding created several variances in our budgeted spending and receipts which were unique to this 
year.  We have many new mandated programs from the State, for which implications are still being 
evaluated, and the expenses will continue to show through future deficit spending.  As we continue 
to learn more we will update and revise our budget projections accordingly.  
 
Additionally, this year we were finally able to re-join our Rocklin Academy at Meyers (Meyers) 
charter within our Rocklin Academy charter.  The two campuses were physically re-joined as part of 
our Long-term housing agreement with Rocklin Unified School District.  The re-joining lead to the 
closure of Meyers.  As part of our closing procedures the remaining assets were split equally between 
Rocklin Academy and Western Sierra Collegiate Academy (Western Sierra) as the students from 
Meyers are either still enrolled at Rocklin Academy or have matriculated to Western Sierra.  
Remaining assets and liabilities have also been accounted for within the remaining programs as we 
close out the school year. 
 
Cash Flow 
Ending cash on hand and in banks is $16,352,896 of which $585,528 is held with our trustee in our 
restricted account.  As part of our unaudited actuals we have performed Compliance procedures on 
our debt covenants.  As of June 30, 2023, RAFOS is in compliance with our debt covenants.   
 
Conclusion 
This financial report is designed to provide the Board of Directors with a general overview of the 
finances of RAFOS and illustrate our accountability, in detail, for the funds we receive and expend.  
Included in this packet is a summary of the financial activity and fund balance components of 
RAFOS, which is followed by the required State reports in their entirety.  During the fall of 2023, 
our external auditors will audit the records contained in this packet and will render an opinion no later 
than December 15, 2023. If you have questions regarding this report or require additional financial 
information, please contact the Director of Finance for the Rocklin Academy Family of Schools. 



ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents 15,767,368$         

Cash with trustee 585,528                 

Accounts receivable 5,322,267              

Prepaid expenses and deposits 284,107                 

TOTAL ASSETS 21,959,270$         

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable 2,472,057$           

Deferred revenue 416,380                 

Debt, current ‐                          

Total current liabilities 2,888,437              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,888,437              

NET ASSETS:

Unrestricted 16,108,566           

Temporarily restricted 2,962,267              

Total net assets 19,070,833           

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 21,959,270$         

‐                          

THE ROCKLIN ACADEMY

(A California Non‐Profit Public Benefit Corporation)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION ‐ FUND BASIS

JUNE 30, 2023



REVENUES:

LCFF sources  $         26,666,619 

Federal revenue                   740,092 

Other state revenue               4,367,123 

Other local revenue               5,989,379 

Total revenue  $         37,763,213 

EXPENDITURES:

Certificated salaries  $         12,227,535 

Classified salaries               3,790,287 

Employee benefits               4,802,114 

Books and supplies               1,380,008 

Services and other operating expenditures               7,257,001 

Capital outlay                   354,296 

Other outgo                              ‐   

Principal retirement                     90,000 

Interest                   325,375 

MOU Fees                   742,504 

Total expenditures  $         30,969,120 

Other financing sources:

Cost allocations                              ‐   

Interfund transfer                              ‐   

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond issuance                              ‐   

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond redemption                              ‐   

CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 6,794,093              

FUND BALANCE, Beginning of year 12,276,740           

FUND BALANCE, End of year 19,070,833$         

THE ROCKLIN ACADEMY

(A California Non‐Profit Public Benefit Corporation)

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023



2nd Interim

Description Unrestricted Restricted Combined Combined Budget $ %

Revenues:

LCFF Sources 26,666,619                        ‐                                      26,666,619                        25,916,200                        750,419                             3.00%

Federal ‐                                      740,092                             740,092                             1,277,624                          (537,532)                            ‐42.00%

State 1,786,839                          2,580,284                          4,367,123                          2,291,893                          2,075,230                          91.00%

Local 3,674,019                          2,315,360                          5,989,379                          4,424,217                          1,565,162                          35.00%

Contributions to Restricted (1,203,497)                         1,203,497                          ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                     

Total Revenues 30,923,980                        6,839,233                          37,763,213                        33,909,934                        3,853,279                          11.00%

Expenditures:

Certificated Salaries - (1000's) 10,529,286                        1,698,249                          12,227,535                        12,901,662                        674,127                             5.00%

Classified Salaries - (2000's) 3,422,423                          367,864                             3,790,287                          4,158,751                          368,464                             9.00%

Employee Benefits - (3000's) 4,132,928                          669,186                             4,802,114                          5,166,916                          364,802                             7.00%

Books & Supplies - (4000's) 1,060,267                          319,741                             1,380,008                          2,129,828                          749,820                             35.00%

Services - (5000's) 5,600,876                          1,656,125                          7,257,001                          6,857,554                          (399,447)                            ‐6.00%

Capital Outlay - (6000's) 342,999                             11,297                                354,296                             244,786                             (109,510)                            ‐45.00%

Transfer of Direct Costs - (7145) (4,201)                                4,201                                  ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                     

Principal retirement (7439) 90,000                                ‐                                      90,000                                107,017                             17,017                                16.00%

Interest (7438) 325,375                             ‐                                      325,375                             325,113                             (262)                                    0.00%

MOU Fees (7141) 742,504                             ‐                                      742,504                             658,644                             (83,860)                              ‐13.00%

Total Expenses 26,242,457                        4,726,663                          30,969,120                        32,550,271                        1,581,151                          5.00%

Net Increase (Decrease) 4,681,523                          2,112,570                          6,794,093                          1,359,663                          5,434,430                          400.00%

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond issuance ‐                                     

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond redemption ‐                                     

Indirect cost allocation ‐                                      ‐                                     

Fund Balance, Beginning 11,427,043                        849,697                             12,276,740                        10,865,596                        1,411,144                          13.00%

Fund Balance, Ending 16,108,566                        2,962,267                          19,070,833                        9,473,173                          9,597,660                          101.00%

ROCKLIN ACADEMY FAMILY OF SCHOOLS

2022‐2023 UNAUDITED ACTUALS

COMBINED COMPARISON REPORT

Unaudited Actuals Variance  



Unaudited Actuals 2nd Interim
Description Unrestricted Unrestricted Budget $ %

Revenues:

LCFF Sources 26,666,619                       25,916,200                       750,419                            3.00%

Federal ‐                                     ‐                                     ‐                                     #DIV/0!

State 1,786,839                         484,792                            1,302,047                         269.00%

Local 3,674,019                         2,329,012                         1,345,007                         58.00%

Contributions to Restricted (1,203,497)                        (1,629,308)                        425,811                            ‐26.00%

Total Revenues 30,923,980                       27,100,696                       3,823,284                         14.00%

Expenditures:

Certificated Salaries - (1000's) 10,529,286                       10,747,542                       (218,256)                           ‐2.00%

Classified Salaries - (2000's) 3,422,423                         3,699,254                         (276,831)                           ‐7.00%

Employee Benefits - (3000's) 4,132,928                         4,298,776                         (165,848)                           ‐4.00%

Books & Supplies - (4000's) 1,060,267                         1,618,470                         (558,203)                           ‐34.00%

Services - (5000's) 5,600,876                         5,254,072                         346,804                            7.00%

Capital Outlay - (6000's) 342,999                            181,286                            161,713                            89.00%

Transfer of Direct Costs - (7145) (4,201)                               (26,450)                             22,249                              

Principal retirement (7439) 90,000                               107,017                            (17,017)                             ‐16.00%

Interest (7438) 325,375                            325,113                            262                                    0.00%

MOU Fees (7141) 742,504                            658,644                            83,860                               13.00%

Total Expenses 26,242,457                       26,863,724                       (621,267)                           ‐2.00%

Net Increase (Decrease) 4,681,523                         236,972                            4,444,551                         1876.00%

Other Financing Sources

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond issuance ‐                                    

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond redemption ‐                                    

Indirect cost allocation ‐                                    

Fund Balance, Beginning 11,427,043                       10,865,596                       561,447                            5.00%

Fund Balance, Ending 16,108,566                       9,473,173                         6,635,393                         70.00%

ROCKLIN ACADEMY FAMILY OF SCHOOLS

2022‐2023 UNAUDITED ACTUALS

UNRESTRICTED COMPARISON REPORT

Variance  



 Admin   Turnstone   Meyers   Western Sierra   Gateway   American River   Childrens Programs   Eliminations   Combined 

ASSETS

Cash on hand and in banks  $                2,509,181   $                5,631,028   $                   230,118   $                2,551,958   $                4,422,017   $                   293,226   $                   715,368   $                               ‐     $              16,352,896 

Accounts receivable                    50,321.00               1,144,415.00                   171,916.00               2,074,687.00               1,664,300.00                   216,628.00                                    ‐                                      ‐                       5,322,267 

Prepaid expenditures                          10,590                                    ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                          257,939                           15,578                                    ‐                                      ‐                          284,107 

Total assets  $                2,570,092   $                6,775,443   $                   402,034   $                4,626,645   $                6,344,256   $                   525,432   $                   715,368   $                               ‐     $              21,959,270 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities:

Accounts payable  $                     29,219   $                   560,107   $                   402,034   $                1,116,626   $                   310,800   $                     51,427   $                        1,844   $                               ‐     $                2,472,057 

Deferred revenue                                   ‐                          117,828                                    ‐                             80,202                        193,350                           25,000                                    ‐                          416,380 

Debt                                   ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐                                      ‐   

Total liabilities  $                     29,219   $                   677,935   $                   402,034   $                1,196,828   $                   504,150   $                     76,427   $                        1,844   $                               ‐     $                2,888,437 

FUND BALANCE  $                2,540,873   $                6,097,508   $                               ‐     $                3,429,817   $                5,840,106   $                   449,005   $                   713,524   $              19,070,833 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE  $                2,570,092   $                6,775,443   $                   402,034   $                4,626,645   $                6,344,256   $                   525,432   $                   715,368   $                               ‐     $              21,959,270 

THE ROCKLIN ACADEMY

(A California Non‐Profit Public Benefit Corporation)

BALANCE SHEET ‐ FUND BASIS

JUNE 30, 2023



 Admin   Turnstone   Meyers   Western Sierra   Gateway   American River   Childrens Programs   Combined 

REVENUES

LCFF sources  $                             ‐     $               4,864,577   $                  798,902   $               8,385,536   $             11,753,103   $                  864,501   $                             ‐     $             26,666,619 

Federal revenue                                 ‐                          100,017                          13,516                        120,068                        335,350                        171,141                                  ‐                          740,092 

Other state revenue                                 ‐                          756,509                        687,444                    1,056,526                    1,760,452                        106,192                                  ‐                      4,367,123 

Other local revenue                       632,251                        761,945                        147,515                        844,280                    1,623,854                        223,669                    1,755,865                    5,989,379 

Total revenue  $                  632,251   $               6,483,048   $               1,647,377   $             10,406,410   $             15,472,759   $               1,365,503   $               1,755,865   $             37,763,213 

EXPENDITURES

Certificated salaries  $                  812,238   $               1,974,549   $                  305,631   $               3,818,833   $               4,731,927   $                  584,357   $                             ‐     $             12,227,535 

Classified salaries                       712,389                        369,631                          73,174                        672,883                        916,388                          63,900                        981,922                    3,790,287 

Employee benefits                       538,102                        693,684                        120,603                    1,387,720                    1,731,439                        175,976                        154,590                    4,802,114 

Books and supplies                         75,888                        282,834                          24,263                        198,894                        613,668                        109,711                          74,750                    1,380,008 

Services and other operating expenditures                   1,634,460                        158,108                        204,322                        899,649                    3,627,185                        506,354                        226,923                    7,257,001 

Capital outlay                                 ‐                            45,779                                  ‐                          129,606                        167,614                          11,297                                  ‐                          354,296 

Other outgo                                 ‐   

Principal retirement                                 ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                            90,000                                  ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                            90,000 

Interest                                 ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                          325,375                                  ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                          325,375 

MOU Fees                                 ‐                          374,329                        168,714                          80,937                        109,938                            8,586                                  ‐                          742,504 

Total expenditures  $               3,773,077   $               3,898,914   $                  896,707   $               7,603,897   $             11,898,159   $               1,460,181   $               1,438,185   $             30,969,120 

Other financing sources:

Cost allocations                  (3,836,928)                       786,998                        387,913                    1,004,892                    1,417,361                        134,292                        105,472                                  ‐   

Interfund transfer                       200,000                      (441,062)                       882,124                      (441,062)                                 ‐                        (200,000)                                 ‐                                    ‐   

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond issuance                                 ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐   

Other Financing sources ‐ Bond redemption                                 ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐                                    ‐   

Change in fund balance  $                  496,102   $               2,238,198   $                 (519,367)  $               2,238,683   $               2,157,239   $                   (28,970)  $                  212,208   $               6,794,093 

Fund balance, July 1, 2022  $               2,044,771   $               3,859,310   $                  519,367   $               1,191,134   $               3,682,867   $                  477,975   $                  501,316   $             12,276,740 

Fund balance, June 30, 2023  $               2,540,873   $               6,097,508   $                             ‐     $               3,429,817   $               5,840,106   $                  449,005   $                  713,524   $             19,070,833 

THE ROCKLIN ACADEMY

(A California Non‐Profit Public Benefit Corporation)

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE ‐ FUND BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023



DESCRIPTION OBJECT JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE ACCRUAL TOTAL

N/A

A.  BEGINNING CASH 9110 10,095,269        9,966,113          9,060,395          8,192,863          9,677,498          9,806,956          10,789,458        11,501,197        11,494,333        12,288,247        14,309,162        15,703,531       

B.  RECEIPTS

Revenue Limit Sources

LCFF / General Purpose 8010‐8019 ‐                       814,623              2,184,175          1,374,646          1,420,482          1,420,482          1,420,484          45,836                3,013,344          80,348                3,013,344          (411,412)            3,986,887          18,363,239       

EPA 8012 ‐                       ‐                       919,058              916,339              2,719                  ‐                       5,710                  618,139              ‐                       489,563              (1,621,673)         1,329,855         

In‐Lieu Property Taxes 8080‐8099 ‐                       325,927              651,854              547,268              434,570              461,888              380,348              434,570              1,563,171          528,747              561,287              1,028,493          55,402                6,973,525         

TOTAL LCFF                          ‐             1,140,550            3,755,087            1,921,914            1,855,052            2,798,709            1,803,551                480,406            4,582,225            1,227,234            3,574,631            1,106,644            2,420,616  26,666,619       

Federal Revenue 8100‐8299 58,645                ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       52,398                ‐                       94,785                29,977                5,788                  (63,783)               562,282              740,092             

State Revenue 8300‐8599 44,293                42,738                134,254              46,522                544,536              (393,776)            1,575,306          ‐                       88,030                1,777,214          221,359              195,663              90,984                4,367,123         

Local 8600‐8799 132,427              273,812              348,223              409,185              773,153              629,679              263,160              450,406              472,428              597,212              697,550              658,143              284,001              5,989,379         

All Other Financing Sources ‐ Bond ‐                       ‐                       200,000              ‐                       200,000             

All Other Financing Sources 8930‐8979  ‐   ‐                           ‐     ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐  ‐                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 235,365              1,457,100          4,237,564          2,377,621          3,172,741          3,034,612          3,694,415          930,812              5,237,468          3,631,637          4,499,328          2,096,667          3,357,883          37,963,213       

C.  DISBURSEMENTS

Certificated Salaries 1000‐1999 852,752              1,009,464          998,671              1,047,780          1,009,548          1,027,780          988,052              1,172,112          1,012,648          995,584              1,024,086          1,089,058          12,227,535       

Classified Salaries 2000‐2999 199,234              324,375              345,078              319,452              316,796              311,140              275,658              345,691              343,093              320,005              385,344              304,421              3,790,287         

Employee Benefits (All) 3000‐3999 314,730              403,148              390,589              436,430              355,570              400,008              390,663              414,137              408,545              485,849              408,132              394,313              4,802,114         

Books, Supplies 4000‐4999 9,420                  342,533              193,824              111,637              156,466              92,832                56,793                75,977                107,725              67,361                106,685              34,540                24,215                1,380,008         

Services 5000‐5999 559,758              804,512              740,071              212,948              799,899              473,155              765,855              224,687              911,556              333,095              618,218              595,308              217,939              7,257,001         

Capital Outlay 6000‐6999 56,279                5,955                  ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       68,872                23,398                7,049                  4,345                  4,357                  184,041              354,296             

Other Outgo 7141 ‐                       ‐                       232,791              (232,791)            ‐                       ‐                       241,340              501,164              742,504             

Debt Service ‐ Principal 7439 ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       90,000                90,000               

Debt Service ‐ Interest 7438 ‐                       ‐                       162,688              162,687              325,375             

All Other Financing Uses   200,000              ‐                       200,000             

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,992,173          2,889,987          2,668,233          2,128,247          2,871,070          2,234,812          2,545,893          2,256,002          2,790,616          2,206,239          2,546,822          3,295,708          743,318              31,169,120       

D.  PRIOR YEAR TRANSACTIONS

Cash Not In Treasury 9111‐9199 ‐                      

Accounts Receivable (Governments) 9290 2,107,072          830,403              104,122              133,323              (43,282)               (90,041)               (60,466)               (126,774)            314,269              (126,774)            (255)                    3,041,597         

Prepaid Expenditures 9330 195,847              195,847             

Other Current Assets 9340 ‐                      

Accounts Payable 9500‐9599 (69,777)               (266,824)            25,606                (102,451)            (34,437)               (214,810)            (36,669)               (190,951)            (890,313)           

Deferred Revenue 9650 59,703                1,218,617          (1,218,617)         (16,580)               (312,156)            (269,033)           

Restricted Cash 9910 (605,490)            (36,410)               (2,626,294)         1,204,389          (94,494)               (731,064)            878,969              1,318,326          (1,509,584)         281,248              (431,363)            1,766,239          (585,528)           

    TOTAL PRIOR YEAR TRANSACTIONS 1,627,652          527,169              (2,436,863)         1,235,261          (172,213)            182,702              (436,783)            1,318,326          (1,652,938)         595,517              (558,137)            1,262,877          ‐                       1,492,570         

E.  NET INCREASE/DECREASE (B‐C+D) (129,156)            (905,718)            (867,532)            1,484,635          129,458              982,502              711,739              (6,864)                 793,914              2,020,915          1,394,369          63,836                2,614,565          8,286,663         

F.  ENDING CASH (A + E) 9,966,113          9,060,395          8,192,863          9,677,498          9,806,956          10,789,458        11,501,197        11,494,333        12,288,247        14,309,162        15,703,531        15,767,367       

G.  ENDING CASH, PLUS ACCRUALS 18,381,932       

Cash with County 31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361                       31,361 31,361 31,361

General Checking 9,718,327                 8,788,956                 7,938,831                 9,419,997                 9,546,289                 10,503,138               11,215,829               11,209,274 11,999,250 14,013,032 15,400,824 15,451,714

Cash In Banks 216,425                     240,078                     222,671                     226,140                     229,306                     254,959                     254,007                     253,698 257,636 264,769 271,346 284,292

9,966,113                 9,060,395                 8,192,863                 9,677,498                 9,806,956                 10,789,458               11,501,197               11,494,333               12,288,247               14,309,162               15,703,531               15,767,367              

‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                       ‐                      

Total Revenues 37,963,213 31,169,120       

Total Expenditures 31,169,120 365                     

85,395               

Net Income 6,794,093

**Plus capital outlay 354,296 15,767,367       

Plus interest expense 325,375 185                     

Adjusted income 7,473,764 Cash + Restricted Cash 16,352,895       

191                     

Scheduled Debt Service 419,200

18,381,932       

Paid from Debt Issuance 0 215                     

Net Debt Service 419,200 19,125,250       

224                     

17.83                 

Cash

Days Cash On Hand

Cash + Deferral

Cash + Deferral ‐ AP

ROCKLIN ACADEMY FAMILY OF SCHOOLS
2022‐2023 UNAUDITED ACTUALS

Cashflow Projection

Expenses

Days per year

Exp per day
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